TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Triarco Industries, Inc. | | 06/24/2013 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Innophos, Inc. |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 259 Prospect Plains Road |
| Internal Address: | Bldg A |
| City: | Cranbury |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 08512 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number: | 85667667 | AMINOGEN-PRO 85 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6094952495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6094952495

Email: christine.santelli@innophos.com

Correspondent Name: Innophos, Inc.

Address Line 1: 259 Prospect Plains Road

Address Line 2: Bldg A

Address Line 4: Cranbury, NEW JERSEY 08512

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AMINOGEN PRO 85 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOANNE P. WILL |
| Signature: | /JOANNE P. WILL/ |
| | IRADEINARA |

900265244 REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0834

_/99/9958

CH \$40,00

| Date: | 09/03/2013 |
|--|----------------------------------|
| Total Attachments: 5 source=Triarco TM Assignment Executed#p | age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment is made on 24 day of June, 2013 by Triarco Industries, Inc. ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 400 Hamburg Turnpike, Wayne NJ 07470, and Innophos, Inc., ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Bldg. A, Cranbury NJ 08512.

Assignor warrants that it owns all rights, title, registration, and interests in the Trademarks as shown on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, Assignor desires to assign all rights, title, registration, and interests in and to the Trademarks as shown on Schedule A to Assignee ("All Rights in the Trademark") for good and valuable consideration.

Assignor shall execute any and all documents, worldwide, to assist Assignee in perfecting said rights.

Assignce desires to accept Assignment of All Rights in the Trademarks, including all the goodwill associated with the use of the Trademarks and all other rights, including common-law rights, relating to the Trademarks to the extent such rights exist.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does now sell, assign, set over, and transfer to Assignee All Rights in the Trademarks, including all the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and all other rights, including common-law rights, relating to the Trademarks to the extent such rights exist. The rights Assignee holds are the same as the rights that would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Those rights include all claims for royalties for licensing of the Trademarks and damages by reason of past infringements of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, for the use, benefit and on behalf of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

This Assignment has been executed on the date set forth above.

| TRIARCO INDUSTRIES, INC. A Delaware Corporation | |
|---|-----------|
| By TOTO . | |
| Mark Thurston, General Manager | |
| INNOPHOS, INC. | |
| A Delaware Corporation | |
| By: | |
| William N. Farran, Vice President and General | I Counsel |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment is made on ____ day of June, 2013 by Triarco Industries, Inc. ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 400 Hamburg Turnpike, Wayne NJ 07470, and Innophos, Inc., ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Bldg. A, Cranbury NJ 08512.

Assignor warrants that it owns all rights, title, registration, and interests in the Trademarks as shown on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, Assignor desires to assign all rights, title, registration, and interests in and to the Trademarks as shown on Schedule A to Assignee ("All Rights in the Trademark") for good and valuable consideration.

Assignor shall execute any and all documents, worldwide, to assist Assignce in perfecting said rights.

Assignee desires to accept Assignment of All Rights in the Trademarks, including all the goodwill associated with the use of the Trademarks and all other rights, including common-law rights, relating to the Trademarks to the extent such rights exist.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does now sell, assign, set over, and transfer to Assignee All Rights in the Trademarks, including all the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and all other rights, including common-law rights, relating to the Trademarks to the extent such rights exist. The rights Assignee holds are the same as the rights that would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Those rights include all claims for royalties for licensing of the Trademarks and damages by reason of past infringements of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, for the use, benefit and on behalf of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

This Assignment has been executed on the date set forth above.

| TRIARCO IN A Delaware C | NDUSTRIES, INC. Corporation |
|--------------------------------|--|
| By | |
| | irston, General Manager |
| INNOPHOS, A Delaware By: | |
| William | N. Fayran, Vice President and General Counse |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0837

Section 3.10(a) Intellectual Property

TRIARCO PATENTS

| | Patent No. | Date Issued |
|--------------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| Acne Inhibition | 7,198,807 B2 | 4/0/0000 |
| Activessence | 6,132,727 | 4/3/2.007 |
| Activessence | 6,099,844 | 10/17/2000 |
| Aminogen | 5,387,422 | 8/8/2000 |
| Aromatase Inhibitor | | 2/7/1995 |
| Carbogen | 7,731,992 | 6/8/2010 |
| CoEnzymeQ10 | 5,817,350 | 10/6/1998 |
| CarboChrome® | 6,403,116 | 6/11/2002 |
| aReductase w/Astaxanthin | 6,558,666 | 5/6/2003 |
| | 6,277,417 | 8/21/2001 |
| Legumase | 5,445,957 | 8/29/1995 |
| Legumase | 5,436,003 | 7/25/1995 |
| Legumase | 5,651,967 | 7/29/1997 |
| Aminogen 2.0 | 13/329,861 | 12/19/2011 (filed) |

TRIARCO TRADEMARKS

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|--------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| A-Linkage® | Reg. No. 3,379,376 | |
| Activessence® | Reg. No. 2,307,643 | Registered 2/5/2008 |
| Agree® | Reg. No. 3,088,827 | Registered 1/11/200 |
| Agree (Australia) ® | | Registered 5/2/2006 |
| Albitein® | Reg. No. 840477 | Registered 5/17/2001 |
| Alphastat® | Reg. No. 3,791,228 | Registered 5/18/2010 |
| AminoFactor® | Reg. No. 2,531,779 | Registered 1/22/2002 |
| | Reg. No. 3,272,840 | Registered 7/31/2007 |
| Aminogen® | Reg. No. 1,816,343 | Registered 1/11/1994 |
| Aminogen® (Australia) | Reg. No. 797731 | Registered 6/23/2000 |
| Aminogen® (EU Community) | Reg. No. 008167223 | Registered 1/28/2010 |
| Aminolean® | Reg. No. 3,101,630 | Registered 6/6/2006 |
| Aminotein® | Reg. No. 3,990,415 | Registered 7/5/2011 |
| AQUA 10® | Reg. No. 3,758,825 | Registered 3/9/2010 |
| Available Nutrients® | Reg. No. 2,643,518 | Registered 10/29/2002 |
| Benchmark® | Reg. No. 2,302,362 | Registered 12/21/1999 |
| Benchmark Logo | Reg. No. 2,495,440 | Registered 10/9/2001 |
| Bend-Again® | Reg. No. 2,929,112 | Registered 3/1/2005 |
| Better Products, Better Ideas® | Reg. No. 2,404,569 | Registered 11/14/2000 |
| Blasting Caps® | Reg. No. 3,785,378 | Registered 5/4/2010 |
| Bugs Don't Stick® | Reg. No. 3,277,197 | Registered 8/7/2007 |
| CarboChrome® | Reg. No. 3,269,020 | Registered 7/24/2007 |
| Carbogen® | Reg. No. 1,820,411 | Registered 2/08/1994 |

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|--|--------------------|------------------------|
| Carbogen® (EU Community) | Reg. No. 001925239 | Registered 10/27/2000 |
| Cranbumycin® | Reg. No. 2,543,274 | Registered 2/26/2002 |
| CranInstant® | Reg. No. 3,584,165 | Registered 3/3/2009 |
| CranPac® | Reg. No. 3,389,953 | Registered 2/26/2008 |
| CranSm ar t® | Reg. No. 3,723,320 | Registered 12/8/2009 |
| CranTrol® | Reg. No. 3,628,313 | Registered 5/26/2009 |
| Cruciferex® | Reg. No. 2,386,179 | Registered 9/12/2000 |
| Designed by Nature Defined by Science® | Reg. No. 2,527,844 | Registered 1/8/2002 |
| Discretion® | Reg. No. 2,520,426 | Registered 12/18/2001 |
| EchiNature® | Reg. No. 3,276,460 | Registered 8/7/2007 |
| Enduragen® | Reg. No. 2,889,476 | Registered 9/28/2004 |
| Energy Without the Edginess® | Reg. No. 2,830,352 | Registered 4/6/2004 |
| Enzyflex® | Reg. No. 3,485,887 | Registered 8/12/2008 |
| Excelerase® | Reg. No. 4,088,942 | Registered 1/17/2012 |
| Falaise® | Reg. No. 3,160,385 | Registered 10/17/2006 |
| Faze Out® | Reg. No. 3,009,554 | Registered 10/25/2005 |
| Feed the Muscle – Starve the Fat® | Reg. No. 2,186,149 | Registered 9/1/1998 |
| Feng Shui® | Reg. No. 2,900,106 | Registered 11/02/2004 |
| Fingerprint® | Reg. No. 2,061,902 | Registered 5/13/1997 |
| Fingerprint® (Canadian) | Reg. No. 504,266 | Registered 11/18/1998 |
| Food Potentiator® | Reg. No. 2,292,970 | Registered 11/16/1999 |
| Funktional Flavors® | Reg. No. 3,768,114 | Registered 3/30/2010 |
| Garcinigrate® | Reg. No. 2,803,351 | Registered 1/6/2004 |
| Gest in Case® | Reg. No. 2,070,687 | Registered 6/10/1997 |
| Infrusion® | Reg. No. 3,674,177 | Registered 8/25/2009 |
| Instant Success® | Reg. No. 3,854,766 | Registered 9/28/2010 |
| Interactive® | Reg. No. 2,333,449 | Registered 3/21/2000 |
| Interactive® (Australia) | Reg. No. 840476 | Registered 7/13/2001 |
| It is What It Is® | Reg. No. 2,999,168 | Registered 9/20/2005 |
| Kahkow® | Reg. No. 2,260,006 | Registered 7/6/1999 |
| Ketojetic® | Reg. No. 2,867,031 | Registered 7/27/2004 |
| Lactogest® | Reg. No. 2,998,624 | Registered 9/20/2005 |
| Legumase® | Reg. No. 1,872,192 | Registered 1/10/1995 |
| Limonex® | Reg. No. 2,365,109 | Registered 7/4/2000 |
| Make Every Carb Count | Reg. No. 3,115,087 | Registered 7/11/2006 |
| Mota Maté® | Reg. No. 3,573,704 | Registered 2/10/2009 |
| Metabromine® | Reg. No. 2,735,436 | Registered 7/8/2003 |
| Metabromine® (Japan) (in Katakana) | Reg. No. 4833906 | Registered 1/21/2005 |
| Metabromine® (Japan) | Reg. No. 4832714 | . Registered 1/14/2005 |
| Mirical® | Reg. No. 2,629,032 | Registered 10/1/2002 |
| Mytosterone® | Reg. No. 3,555,015 | Registered 12/30/2008 |
| Mytosterone® (EU Community) | Reg. No. 008256646 | Registered 11/22/2009 |
| Now and Then® | Reg. No. 2,592,119 | Registered 7/9/2002 |
| PACberry® | Reg. No. 3,785,406 | Registered 5/4/2010 |
| | | - |

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| PACsmart® | Reg. No. 3,758,887 | Registered 3/9/2010 |
| Phytavail® | Reg. No. 2,738,751 | Registered 7/15/2003 |
| Phytolase® | Reg. No. 3,406,487 | Registered 4/1/2008 |
| Phytomax® | Reg. No. 2,247,888 | Registered 5/25/1999 |
| Phytoprint® | Reg. No. 2,109,465 | Registered 10/28/1997 |
| Polyoids® | Reg. No. 2,375,849 | Registered 8/8/2000 |
| Pom-Agic® | Reg. No. 3,074,478 | Registered 3/28/2006 |
| Prevenir® | Reg. No. 3,565,363 | Registered 1/20/2009 |
| Pre-Zert® | Reg. No. 3,796,675 | Registered 6/1/2010 |
| Pro-Follic | Reg. No. 2,887,195 | |
| Protein Activator® | Reg. No. 2,082,625 | Registered 9/21/2004 |
| Quantified Profile Extracts | Reg. No. 2,532,336 | Registered 7/22/1997 |
| Ready-to-Run® | Reg. No. 2,443,167 | Registered 1/22/2002 |
| Refuse to Lose® | Reg. No. 3,881,425 | Registered 4/10/2001 |
| ReSettin® | Reg. No. 4,081,217 | Registered 11/23/2010 |
| Second Nature® | Reg. No. 2,355,472 | Registered 1/3/2012 |
| Serotain® | Reg. No. 2,460,481 | Registered 6/6/2000 |
| Starcel® | Reg. No. 2,195,145 | Registered 6/12/2001 |
| Sterocel® | Reg. No. 3,758,826 | Registered 10/13/1998 |
| Sweet Pea® | | Registered 3/9/2010 |
| Sweetiva® | Reg. No. 3,294,854 | Registered 9/18/2007 |
| The Common Thread® | Reg. No. 3,967,362 | Registered 5/24/2011 |
| The Filler with Function® | Reg. No. 2,762,206 | Registered 9/9/2003 |
| The More You Use, The More Your Lose | Reg. No. 2,707,865 | Registered 4/15/2003 |
| The Un-Ephedra® | Reg. No. 2,409,063 | Registered 11/28/2000 |
| The Un-Ephedrine® | Reg. No. 2,968,307 | Registered 7/12/2005 |
| 3D® | Reg. No. 2,675,620 | Registered 1/14/2003 |
| 3D Botanicals® | Reg. No. 2,223,038 | Registered 2/9/1999 |
| Train Harder Longer | Reg. No. 2,240,918 | Registered 4/20/1999 |
| Triarco Logo | Reg. No. 3,277,195 | Registered 8/7/2007 |
| | Reg. No. 2,583,448 | Registered 6/18/2002 |
| Triarco® (Australia) | Reg. No. 805813 | Registered 10/6/2000 |
| TrimZyme® | Reg. No. 3,857,203 | Registered 10/5/2010 |
| TRUEPACs | Reg. No. 3,758,888 | Registered 3/19/2010 |
| Vegetase® | Reg. No. 1,782,371 | Registered 7/20/1993 |
| Vegetase® | Reg. No. 2,446,735 | Registered 4/24/2001 |
| We Improve the Products that Improve | | |
| Your Brands | Reg. No. 2,650,193 | Registered 11/12/2002 |
| T-Rise | Reg. No. 4150683 | Registered 5/29/2012 |
| It Makes Your Protein Work As Hard As | <u> </u> | 10B1010104 5/12/12012 |
| You Do | Reg. No. 3091301 | Registered 5/9/2006 |
| Waist Management | Ser. No. 85/430372 | Filed 9/23/2011 |
| Pacactin | Ser. No. 85/699078 | Filed 12/4/2012 |
| Aminogen-Pro 85 | Ser. No. 85/667667 | Filed 7/3/2012 |
| Aminovie | Ser. No. 85/544229 | Filed 2/16/2012 |
| | | |
| EXTRACTINASE | Ser. No. 85/356595 | Filed 6/27/2011 |
| | | |

RECORDED: 09/03/2013